BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE
To State of WV- Purchasing = E
Attention Guy Nishet
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 1/5/2012
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)26
RE: Sealed Bid Enclosed
RFQ Number: DEP 15 658 Buyer: SN - 23 Pid Opening Date: 1/5/ao/a
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

HODOR

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ina

TITLE

FEIN

26601

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for REQUIRER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

p.2

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **DFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/22/2011 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE VOP NO. \$ 134,830.00 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 12/07/11 0 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

165-5317

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation DEP1565

DEP15658

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

Q T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	F S	ŞHIP	VIA	F.O.B	esiasist at k	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	<u> </u>	51 31000 6 3000 750			1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			-1981/071 23 -69, 10	THE CHILDREN
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011		L	DID	OPENING T	TME 01	:30PM
LINE		ANTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO.	ITEM NU	the face was and a day to	UNIT PE	and the second second second	AMOUNT
	1		2.		HAT ALL F D FAX NUM		L BIDDERS	INCLUDE	
	THE ST	TARTING THAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	THE PRE-B FTER THE	ID. BI BEGINNI	ARRIVE PE DDERS WHO NG OF THE N OR PARTI	ARRIVE	
	FROM I (EXIT 11.5 N LYNCH PHASE	79). MILES T RUN RO I (LOC	RAVEL TURN O LYN AD FO ATED	TO T RIGHT CH RU R 0.8 BEHIN	ONTO COU N ROAD (C MILES TO	NTY ROU R28) ON LYNCH TURN R	ENVILLE EXTE 5 AND FRIGHT, FRUN HIGHWAIGHT AND F	ROCEED FOLLOW ALL #6	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	ED FROM WASTON, WV 2 0 NON-REFU MONEY ORD	25304, INDABLE	
	TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH TAFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN	IRGINI FOR A RES EAC MIT AT THE BID VIT MU DENCE GIONS O HIA COD	PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN A LOSED DRU ED AND SU DOR'S COM 1D, CHAPT E TO SUBM IT WITH T	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI G-FREE BMITTED PLIANCE ER 21 D IT THE HE BID	AT: ANY SOUCTION COND FOR THE TOF COMPLE WORKPLACE WITH THE WITH THE SIGNED DRUSHALL RESU	TRACT WORK AINCE BID	
SIGNATURE		жендег <u>) (, 1 51, -1</u>	in Progression	, var it	Entransport M	TELEPHONE	arati~ ux a jiraa aada j	DATE	
TITLE		FE	W				ADDEE	COLANOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15658 DEP15658

:	PAGE	- 332.
	7	ζ.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

VENDOR

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA		F.O.8.		FAEIGHT TERMS
11/15/							67	
BID OPENING DATE	T. 2 2 5 5 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	12/22/	The second section is the second	BID	OPEN	VING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY.	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATION OF	SUCH BID.				
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALENDAR DA UNLESS C	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSI	TICE IED,	TO PROCEED THE FULLY	D	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OF SOF THE BID AND	TELY OR W R DO	UPON WRIT ORKMANSHII NOT CONFOI	TEN	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER C AS EST T VIRG	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTEDEPARTMENT OF EDRICHER COUNTY 21-5A, ET, SEQ. APPLY TO THIS EDRICH TO THIS EDRICH TO THE EDRICH TO THE EDRICH TO THE EDRICH THE	LABOR Y, PL	R MINIMUM I URSUANT		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) BERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHITARCT ARE HEREBY	ANY HIS C	INTEREST CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	S	
				VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSAT:				
34	ALL OF OF THI			ED BELOW WILL BE	E A F	REQUIREMEN	Т	
	OF COM ISSUAN	MERCIA CE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHAI LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	ANCE SE SF	PRIOR TO PECIFIED II	N	
SIGNATURE	Kanada Kanada		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITION	S	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15658**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

SH T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT: CAT. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFONUMBEA DEP15658

PAGE	
5	

p.6

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE NO. BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WV 03.7089 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

S þ T

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/22/2011 AMOUNT LINE CAT. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP-ITEM NUMBER ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOLD AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:



DOCE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA	F.O.B; FREIGHT TERMS						
11/15/2011								
BID OPENING DATE: 12/22	/2011 BID OF	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM						
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT						
ALLOTTED FO (D) FURTHER DEF	THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERISON OF THE PERISON OF TH	PERFORMANCE TIME GETATION MAY BE						
IN PART IN WITHOUT PRE HAVE, PROVI	ATION: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELL WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PU JUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR DED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GI CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE AIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED	JRCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY IVEN NOT LESS E, (DELIVERED BY						
VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR MATERIALS T (B)	OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED RELATED JOB PERMITS.	ION OF HIGHWAYS MENT AND						
ALL ACCORDANCE RECLAMATION PROJECT. S PLANS & SPE AND ALL PRO MADE PROPER 7 DRAWINGS	CAL SPECIFICATIONS: WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHA WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPA OF THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL # AID CS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN E VISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITION LY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, A AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE # ENTAL PROTECTION.	ARED FOR THE #6 PHASE II" BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF						
(6) PAYMEN	TS AND COMPLETION:	TIONS						
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE						
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						

>EXCOOR

TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15658**

· ::::PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 2660I

SH-P To

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		Total	in we dille		one i	Wasser Section 1995	Lacade de la Fan de evia	ue nasiles	FARIAL TERMS
DATE PRIN	**-**	I STATER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/ BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			RID	OPENING TIME	n 1	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	and the second second second	CAT	ITEM NUN	a apartini bili bi	UNIT PRICE		
LINE	, duy	MIIIY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NON		UNIT PRICE		AWCON
					SHALL FU		1/		
							ED SCHEDULE OF		
							E FORM INCLUDE		
			이 없는 사람이를 보다라니다.				R APPLICATIONS		
							AT THE PAYMENT		
	The statement of the statement	존기에서 그러워 보고 있을 중심을 보다.				U DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT	UF	
	APPLIC	CATION	FUR PA	11111111	· ·				
0.74	(7)	APPL TCA	TTON F	OR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:			
							DIC BASIS, SUI	вміт	
	FOR PA						T OF WORK		
	SOUTH DESCRIPTION FOR THE SAME	to the life tractions receive the t	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			. THE AMOUNT		
	CIT DOMING OF STREET	and these process	Translation mentions	Charles and Spirothing			TUAL QUANTITY	OF	8
							URES OR THE		
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
	DANKDI	IDTCV.	TNI TH	E EV	ENT THE V	ENDOD/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	- 0	
							AY DEEM THIS	_3	
							SUCH CONTRACT		
		T FURT		1	, 11112 / 111				
	1,72								
	REV. 1	/2005							
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR USE	OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
	, ,,	CEDT L	HEN ALI	TUOD	TZCD DV T	ue nibe	CTOR OF THE		
							BSECTION 2 BE	nw.	
							EEL PRODUCTS I		
	Δ	STATE	CONTRA	CT P	ROJECT OT	HER THA	N THOSE STEEL		
	PF	RODUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USED IN		
		IS CON							
	154						DOMESTICAL STREET		
	Α.						ANY ERECTION		
							ON TO, ALTERA	IION	
		OF O	ROTHE	RIM	PROVEMENT	IU ANY	BUILDING OR	O A D	
							LIMITED TO, R	JAD	
			ing (set set)	SEE RE	EASE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	

DODZEA



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15658

PAGE

p.10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON' WV 26601

P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 CAT. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT: LINE : OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, B . SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

TITLE

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

FEIN

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F.O.B TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/15/2011 01:30PM BID OFENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 12/22/2011 CAT. AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

Breakaway, Inc.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NEZ DOR

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 12/22/2011 BID 01:30PM CAT. LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER NO: PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE TO THE BID BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE. SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUESTS OF PLANS OF PLANS

DEP15658

PAGE 12

p.13

1990	ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

VEZDOR

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	LE:	SHIP	/IA	F	,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	2011							s filolog earlier original a register of	
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY:	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	a da a da esta de esta	1 Supplied 1981 1981 19	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE							
	BIDDER: THE SA	S AND ME RUL	SUBMI ES AN	TTED D REG	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL	ATE PUR THAT AP	CHASING PLY TO	DIVISION THE	
	ADDEND!	UM DOC UM THA	UMENT T IS	. TH ISSUE	E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	CEPTION SOLE P	MAY BE URPOSE (FOR AN	
	REV. 1								
	EXHIBI	F 10			REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DE	EP15658	•
	ADDEND	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NI SPECIFICA	ECESSAR			Y
J	ADDENDL	ли ио. V	'S:				8.		
	NO. 1 .	V							
	NO. 2 .	. <i>^</i>		,13					
	un 6								
	NO. 5 .		• •						
			3.1 Mar 2000	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE	w 2004 2007 10 P100000	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Section 1991 For]1	ELEPHONE	of the state of th	DATE	production of the control of the con
ITLE		FEI	IN				ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY : UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TE	RMS OF SI	ALE	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.8.	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15	/2011								
BID OPENING DATE	E:	12/22/	/2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	a first later, we shall have	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
]						
	BUYER:				GN-23				
	RFQ. NO	0.:			-DEP15658				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		12/22/201	1	 		
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:	1:	30PM				
	PLEASE TO CONT	TACT Y	OU RE	FAX N GARDI	NG YOUR BI	D:	IS NECESSARY		
	VENDOR REMIT-1	SHOUL O ADD	D SUB RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR	BID TH	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:		
	<u> </u>	ton_	WY	3660		- 1		- 1	
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT IING T	OR T	YPE N UOTE:	AME OF PER	RSON TO	CONTACT		
		Doug	Vinc	ent					
				28					
	l Tightery Hall XI	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	81 181 ER 2	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	in		<u>l</u>		ADDRESS CHA	NGEST	O BE NOTED ABOVE
							ADDITEGS CHA	NGL3 I	O DE NOTED ABOVE

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

p.16



*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

VENDOR SUTTON WV 26601 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER IS THE END OF REQ DEP15658 ***** TOTAL: THIS

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*510160447

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for HEONUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD HODOR SUTTON WV 26601

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 12/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "LYNCH RUN HW #6-PHASE II" PROJECT TO DISTIBUTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) Q&A'S AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON:12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CRIGINAL RFQ BID OPENING DATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. OF ADDENDUM NO.1 END 0001 962-73 JB d 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 1 incent 13012 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-4379911 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Breakaway, Inc.



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation DEP15658

PAGE 2

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE P	RINTED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E : 100		SHIP	VIA	iivii	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	/2011	01/08/2	0010				האם כ	VICTOR	ITNO MT	(T) 0.1	2004
	reset Fig. 11, because	ede that set a contract	11 600 200 30	CAT	in was	\$650 \$850 \$ 6 E	un etre Mila e les belefabili) P.F.L	NING TIN	salasta til kalansa Ve	:30PM
LINE	QU/	ÄNTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PR	IČE:	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF	RFQ	DEP156	58	*****	TOTAL:	#134,830.00
			E						Ŷ		
		8									
	1	V 1000	48 494 FEE	SEE REV	ERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIO	NS		2.02.00d \$5:02-02-00000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE	Vanue 7	neent	22 W. S.		2-65 2000	ئىغىنا <u>ا ئانى</u>	TELEPHONE	וח	r 5617	DATE	1/=/
TITLE Aro.	ident	FE FE	N 13-	43799	7//		1 399	-16	ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING				IL VVIL	ADDDECCI	10.14	ACE ADOL	/E LADELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15658

DEP15658

PAGE 1

*510160447 304-765-5317

BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

;;;;; Ď	ATE PRINTED	J. JE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP.V	ΊΑ	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENI		01/05/:	2012			RTD C	PENING TIME	0.7	:30PM
LIN	lE .	QUANTITY	LIOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	Leugal Print Labora	UNIT PRICE	01	AMOUNT
- 210 gal				NO.					AMOUN
	FROM: TO:	OPENING I 01/08/2 01/05/2 THER CHAN	ATE CHA 2012 AT 2012 AT	ANGE A; [1:30]	PM	BELOW.			5
0001	RECLA	1	B RESTORA	962- TION C		& OTHE	R PROPERTIES		
	****	* THIS	IS THE	END OF	'RFQ	DEP156	58 ***** TOT	AL:	#/34,830.00
SIGNATURE	2	incont			Ī	RMS AND CON	ditions:	DATE	1/5/a012
TITLE	President	- F <u></u>	10-4	279911	/		ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RE	SPONDING T	O RFQ, IN	SERT NA	ME AND A	DDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELEI	D'VENDOR'

Lynch Run Highwall #6 Ph II DEP 15658

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name:	BREAKAWAY, INO.
	1075 Old Turapika Road
Address:	Sutten, WV 23801
	Voice/ 804-765-8017
	*

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	12,500:00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	50.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	50.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
4.1	30	TN	Gravel Driveway Rebabilitation	40.00	1,200.00
5.0	460	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	1.00	460.00
5.1	400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	1.00	400.00
5.2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	40.00	1,000.00
6,0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	- 500.00
7.0	180	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channels (Discharge Channels)	5.00	900.00
7.1	225	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channels ("A" and "B")	10.00	2,250.00
7.2	30	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	18.00	540.00
7.3	1	EA	Splash Pad	100.00	100.00
9.1	4	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	10,000.00	40,000.00
9.2	4	EA	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	15,000.00	60,000.00
9.3	140	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	. 24.00	3,360.00
9.4	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	50.00	500.00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	10.00	1,000.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	1.00	20.00
	*******				,
XXXXXXXX	*********		S TOTAL		
***************************************	1	******	& TOTAL	MXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
			· ·		\$ 134, 830.00

Part A: General Information

17

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

e control of the cont
Business Name: Breakaukay, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road
Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: alola Phone: 304-765-531 Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonya@breakawaywv.com
Tax 140 504 100 556 [2
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Jonys Vincent, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entit OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you mus provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Jonys Vincent Signature President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Entity ID / Name : 15505 Related ID / Name :	, de, bes be, #3 bes .		4 m 49 W Lu Lu Bu Ba La M W		~~~~~~
Locked: Re	cords	retrieved	1 : 7	· 	.h
Rel Ent Name	Desc	Begin dat	10 5 5		Hold
155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155058 VINCENT, DEREK 155058 VINCENT, DEREK	PRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10/200 05/10/200 05/10/200 05/10/200 02/08/200 02/08/200 05/10/200	04 04 05	avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019	

Agency	Purch	nasin	g	Division	
REOP					_

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, E	Breakaway,	Inc.	
of Sutton		V, as P	rincipal, and	Ohio Farme	ers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center	ОН				er the laws of the State of
					firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pen) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind o	urselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, ex	eculors, suc	ccessors and assigns.
The Condition of the above ob					
Department of Administration a certain			e a part hered	of, to enter in	nto a contract in writing for
Lynch Run Highwall #6 Phase II,	Gilmer County,	WV DEP15658			
NOW THEREFORE,					
(a) If each hid shall be rejecte	d. or				
(b) If said bid shall be rejected thereto and shall furnish any other bond agreement created by the acceptance force and effect. It is expressly understexceed the penal amount of this obligation.	ed and the Princip is and insurance ro of said bid, then th lood and agreed th	equired by the bid or pro is obligation shall be no nat the llability of the Su	posal, and st Il and void of	iall in all oin herwise this	obligation shall remain in full
			v		
The Surety, for the value receing way impaired or affected by any extens waive notice of any such extension.	ived, hereby stipul ion of the time wit	ates and agrees that the hin which the Obligee m	e obligations of a supplemental accept supplem	of said Surel ch bid, and s	ly and ils bond shall be in no said Surely does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	ncipal and Surety	have hereunto set their	rands and se	als, and suc	h of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be					
22nd day of December					
Principal Corporate Seal			Breakaway By	(Name	of Principal)
			$\overline{}$	Vice f	be President or President)
			- P1	esider	
				(Title)
Surety Corporate Scal			Ohio Farme		nce Company
			- Vin	(Name	e of Surely)
			Kmberly L. Mi es,	Licensed VyV Re	JUPMS sident Agent Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, nereinafter referred to incividually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint
ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and celiver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE LIMITATION: GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS,

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS, and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OFIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is nereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fast, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of JANUARY

MEUNANCE Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SETIONAL OVO Sugar Mannan

The Manual Contraction of

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly Off this 12th day of January A.D., 2010, being by the doing that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NAT.ONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTF ELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22nd day of

December A.D.,



BPOAC2 (combined) (06-02)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, <u>longa Vincent</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Breakaway, Irc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Breakaway</u> , Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakaway, lx.
By: Unita Tince of
Title: President
Date: 15 2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Sth day of January 2012
By Commission expires August 6, 2019
(Seal) Official Seal Official Seal
(Notary Public) Section, Vol. 25001 Ely commission to pincs August 6, 2019 The commission to pincs August 6, 2019

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Harry Fig. State of West Virginia June: 11. Slowant 415 Forkway Scool by 25601 Western Jan express August 8, 2949 RFQ No. DEP 15658

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt-owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING	SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: B	reakaway Inc.	#
Authorized Signature:	one 1 7 inext Date: 1 5 2012	
State ofV		
County of Braxton	, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn	to before me this Studay of January, 2012.	
My Commission expiresA	ugust 6, 2019.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC James 74 Stewart	
erae militarata, a cae		